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Comments

SOUTH

2020

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.32 g/t

Copper 0.075 %

Cobalt 0.024 %

A grab sample of epidote altered Keystone dike 

intruding limestone with trace pyrite and pyrrhotite 

proximal to the contact, located on a road-cut 

approximately 550 metres south of the Radio 

occurrence.
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